
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49643 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000.
 

 Processed Mon May  4 12:33:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150504_102556__dat00.bin

        

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -309
 
 mx: 481
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 26.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1658
 
 mx: 1495
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 71.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -720
 
 mx: 673
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 78.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49643 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000.  Part 92/143
 

 Processed Mon May  4 12:33:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150504_102556__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -263
 
 mx: 481
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 27.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1658
 
 mx: 1495
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 73.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -604
 
 mx: 551
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 78.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49643 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000.  Part 136/143
 

 Processed Mon May  4 12:33:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150504_102556__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -309
 
 mx: 331
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 27.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1597
 
 mx: 1460
 
 µ: -18.1
 
 σ: 75.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -531
 
 mx: 558
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 79.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49643 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000.  Part 38/143
 

 Processed Mon May  4 12:33:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150504_102556__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -285
 
 mx: 454
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 26.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1429
 
 mx: 1327
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 72.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -558
 
 mx: 510
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 78.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49643 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000.  Part 44/143
 

 Processed Mon May  4 12:33:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150504_102556__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -243
 
 mx: 179
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 26.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -981
 
 mx: 1269
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 72.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -419
 
 mx: 319
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 78.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49643 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000.  Part 29/143
 

 Processed Mon May  4 12:33:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150504_102556__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -211
 
 mx: 220
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 26.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -702
 
 mx: 1038
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 70.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -279
 
 mx: 313
 
 µ: -19.2
 
 σ: 78.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49643 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000.  Part 39/143
 

 Processed Mon May  4 12:33:33 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150504_102556__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -111
 
 mx: 132
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 26.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -957
 
 mx: 440
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 70.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -252
 
 mx: 277
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 78.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49643 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000.  Part 8/143
 

 Processed Mon May  4 12:33:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150504_102556__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -144
 
 mx: 121
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 26.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -690
 
 mx: 913
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 70.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -354
 
 mx: 197
 
 µ: -19.2
 
 σ: 77.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49643 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000.  Part 26/143
 

 Processed Mon May  4 12:33:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150504_102556__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -232
 
 mx: 169
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 26.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -851
 
 mx: 607
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 70.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -397
 
 mx: 390
 
 µ: -19.2
 
 σ: 78.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49643 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000.  Part 48/143
 

 Processed Mon May  4 12:33:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150504_102556__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -188
 
 mx: 220
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 26.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -557
 
 mx: 842
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 71.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -274
 
 mx: 209
 
 µ: -19.2
 
 σ: 78.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49643 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000.  Part 87/143
 

 Processed Mon May  4 12:33:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150504_102556__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-04T10:25:57.995.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -67
 
 mx: 52
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 26.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -172
 
 mx: 136
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 71.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -176
 
 mx: 127
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 78.3


